2017 Salary, Hourly and Wage Ordinance
DeKalb County Council

I Ordinance # 2016-OCC-5

The DeKalb County Council hereby establishes the following: Salary, Hourly and Wage
Ordinance to become effective January 1, 2017.

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED that all salaries and wages shall be paid bi-weekly (26 pays).

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED that any employee hired after the date of this ordinance will
have one pay period withheld for audit purposes.

Wherefore, be it ORDAINED this 24" day of October, 2016, that employees will be paid
no more than what is set forth in this ordinance unless amended.

AUDITOR

AUDITOR EXTRA HELP PER HOUR $ 12.75-13.00

TREASURER

TREASURER EXTRA HELP PER HOUR $10.80

RECORDER

RECORDER PART TIME PER HOUR $10.91

SHERIFF

SHERIFF MERIT BOARD (5 MEMBERS) PER MEETING | $70.00

SHERIFF/JAIL PART-TIME (OFFICERS) PER HOUR $14.71

SHERIFF/JAIL PART TIME (NON OFFICER) PER HOUR $10.61

OPERATION PULL OVER (GRANT OCT-OCT) PER HOUR Officers OT rate

PROSECUTOR

PROSECUTOR'S CLERICAL EXTRA HELP PER HOUR $11.00

PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION PART TIME PER HOUR $11.06

TITLE IV-D CHILD SUPPORT CLERICAL HELP PER HOUR | $11.00

PROSECUTOR-DEPT. HEAD COUNTY SHARE PER YEAR $5,000.00

ASSESSOR

ASSESSOR EXTRA HELP PER HOUR $11.23
l REASSESSMENT EXTRA HELP PER HOUR $13.26

Personal Prop. & Mobile Home Assessing . PER FORM $21.50

PTABOA BOARD MEMBERS PER MEETING | $125.00

EXTENSION




EXTENSION PART-TIME ASSISTANT (YEAR ARQUND)
EXTENSION PART-TIME ASSISTANT (SUMMER ONLY)

BUILDING & PLANNING

PLAN COMMISSION MEMBERS (8)

PLAN COMMISSION SECRETARY

PLAN COMMISSION PART-TIME

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEMBERS (5)
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS SECRETARY

DRAINAGE BOARD

DRAINAGE BOARD MEMBERS
DRAINAGE BOARD APPOINTEES
MAUMEE RIVER BASIN

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE EXTRA HELP
COURTHOUSE EXTRA HELP (FAIR)

CLERK

VOTING MACHINE TECHNICIANS
PRECINCT BOARD MEMBERS - MEALS
INSPECTORS / PRECINCT VOTER BOARD
PRECINCT VOTER BOARD (JUDGES, CLERK)
ABSENTEE VOTER BOARD
CANVASSING BOARD

TRAVEL BOARD

ELECTION BOARD

CLERK-PART TIME

ELECTION CLERICAL

NVRA CONTINGENCY

CLERK IV-D INCENTIVE- OPENER PAY

SUNNY MEADOWS
COUNTY HOME PART TIME

CIRCUIT COURT
CIRCUIT COURT SUBSTITUTE BAILIFF

CIRCUIT COURT SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER
CIRCUIT COURT SUBSTITUTE ASSISTANT COURT

REPORTER
JUDGE PRO TEMPORE

JURY COMMISSIONER

PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER MEETING
PER MEETING
PER HOUR
PER MEETING
PER MEETING

PER MEETING
PER MEETING
PER MEETING

PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER DAY
PER DAY
PER DAY
PER DAY

PER ELECTION
PER DAY
PER ELECTION
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER QUARTER
PER HOUR

PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER DAY

PER QUARTER

$10.72
REMOVE

$70.00
$60.00
$15.76
$70.00
$60.00

$70.00
$70.00
$50.00

$10.64
$14.57

$13.34
$15.00
$110.00
$90.00
$70.00
$220.00
$70.00
$375.00
$11.02
$11.02
$400.00

1/2 employee
reg. hourly rate

$ 936-12.18

$11.40
$15.33

$15.33

$25.00
$594.00




CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR I&II JUDGE COUNTY SHARE

PUBLIC DEFENDER PT INVESTIGATOR
SUPERIOR COURT

SUPERIOR COURT PART TIME REPORTER

SUPERIOR COURT Il PART TIME COURT REPORTER
SUPERIOR COURT II PART TIME BAILIFF

SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT-BOARD MEMBERS (5)

CONSERVATION DIST- MAUMEE RVR BASIN COMM REP (1)
CONSERVATION DISTRICT-EXTRA PART TIME HELP

HIGHWAY
HIGHWAY MECHANICS

HIGHWAY DISTRICT FOREMEN
HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
HIGHWAY SIGN FOREMAN
HIGHWAY TRUCK DRIVERS
HIGHWAY SINGLE HAND
HIGHWAY MOWERS/SUMMER HELP

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF HEALTH MEMBERS

HEALTH DEPARTMENT PART TIME HELP
LOCAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE PART TIME CLERK

CENTRAL DISPATCH/E911
E-911 EXTRA HELP

DIFFERENTIAL PAY
SUPERVISOR PAY

PROBATION
PROBATION - ON CALL PAY- REGULAR (3 NIGHT)

PROBATION - ON CALL PAY -HOLIDAY (4 NIGHT)
PROBATION - ON CALL PAY - HOLIDAY (5 NIGHT)

VETERANS DEPARTMENT
VETERANS PART TIME

HOMELAND SECURITY
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

PER YEAR

PER HOUR

PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER DIEM

PER DIEM
PER HOUR

PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER MEETING

PER HOUR
PER HOUR

PER HOUR

PER HOUR
PER YEAR

PER WEEKEND'

PER WEEKEND
PER WEEKEND

PER HOUR

PER HOUR

$5,000.00

$10.00 - $80.00

$15.03

$15.03
$11.18

$35.00

$35.00
$ 10.00-13.00

-$19.22

$19.03
$19.03
$19.22
$18.76
$14.75
$12.99

$70.00

$ 8.50-11.05
$ 14.00 - 16.00

$16.94

$1.00
$5,000.00

$75.00

$100.00
$125.00

$14.42

$19.64




11200 Elected Official

11202 1st Deputy

11207 1st Deputy Child Support
11208 Criminal Deputy

11264 Microfilm Deputy

11267 Civil Deputy 1

11268 Civil Deputy 2

11269 Civil Deputy 3

11316 Small Claims Deputy
11317 Traffic Deputy

11334 Voter Registration Deputy
11335 Small Claims Deputy 1
11337 Small Claims Deputy 2
11338 Criminal Deputy

11200 Elected Official
11209 Payroll

11210 Bookkeeper

11211 Settlement

11212 Budget/ 1st Deputy
11216 Accounts Payable
11221 Deductions

11222 Special Projects

11201 Department Head
11444 Office Administrator/Mgr

11201 Department Head

11201 Department Head

11217 IT/IDACS/CAD-RMS
11314 Help Desk Administrator
11315 Hardware Support Admin.
11344 Jail Systems Administrator

$1,826.46
$1,212.96
$1,196.46
$1,164.12
$1,089.00
$1,170.88
$1,168.31
$1,160.38
$1,138.58
$1,153.96
$1,157.81
$1,125.77
$1,121.27
$1,134.54

$1,939.15
$1,357.38
$1,148.38
$1,120.77
$1,171.27
$1,176.00
$1,076.92
$1,110.81

$1,705.54
$1,029.58

$819.12

$2,357.27
$1,877.35
$1,846.15
$1,895.50
$1,865.35

11200 Elected Official
11202 1st Deputy
11203 2nd Deputy
11204 3rd Deputy

11200 Elected Official
11202 1st Deputy
11203 2nd Deputy

11200 Elected Official
11202 1st Deputy
11210 Bookkeeper
11250 Field Crew Chief
11251 Field Inspector

11200 Elected Official

11210 Bookkeeper

11201 Department Head

11417 Court Reporter
11419 Assistant Court Reporter
11421 Bailiff

11417 Court Reporter
11419 Assistant Court Reporter
11421 Bailiff

$1,825.00
$1,172.50
$1,067.50

$997.50

$1,807.77
$1,214.00
$1,186.42

$1,981.15
$1,739.15
$1,049.42
$1,549.62
$1,500.12

$415.38

$1,154.73

$1,962.15

$1,547.69
$1,365.96
$1,313.69

$1,547.69
$1,365.96
$1,313.69




11200 Elected Official
11210 Bookkeeper
11219 Chief Deputy
11220 Captain

11223 Sergeant 1
11224 Sergeant 2
11225 Sergeant 3
11228 Patrolman
11231 Detective 1
11232 Detective 2
11235 Patrolman
11238 Patrolman 1
11239 Patrolman 2
11240 Patrolman 3
11241 Patrolman 4
11242 Patrolman 5
11243 Patrolman 6
11244 Patrolman 7
11245 Patrolman 8
11246 Patrolman 9
11247 Patrolman 10
11248 Patrolman 11
11249 Patrolman 12
11265 Bookkeeper/Sec./Clerk 2
11345 Matron

11361 Intake I 1-Sgt
11362 Intake I 4-Sgt
11363 Intake I 2-Sgt
11364 Intake I 3-Sgt
11365 Sex Offender Reg.

11210 Bookkeeper
11256 Deputy Prosecuting Atty 1

11257 Deputy Prosecuting Atty 2

11262 Investigator
11265 Bookkeeper/Sec./Clerk 2
11266 Bookkeeper/Sec./Clerk 3

$3,939.15
$1,301.88
$1,998.08
$1,905.73
$1,863.31
$1,863.31
$1,863.31
$1,809.50
$1,820.42
$1,820.42
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,842.96
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,813.35
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,336.54
$1,809.50
$1,460.04
$1,460.04
$1,460.04
$1,460.04
$1,557.38

$1,157.35
$1,715.88

$1,715.88

$1,858.77
$1,157.35
$1,157.35

11371 Transport
11372 Transport

11373 Civil Process
11379 Jail Commander

11385 Satellite [
11386 Satellite
11387 Satellite I
11388 Satellite I
11389 Satellite |
11390 Satellite I
11391 Satellite I
11392 Satellite I
11393 Satellite |
11394 Satellite
11395 Satellite I
11396 Satellite I
11397 Satellite I
11398 Satellite I
11399 Satellite I
11400 Satellite I
11401 Satellite
11402 Satellite I
11404 Cook 1

11405 Cook 2

1
2-Classification
3

4
5
6
Z
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

11408 Maintenance

11411 SRO
11412 SRO
11413 SRO

11414 Asst. Jail Commander

11201 Department Head
11202 1st Deputy
11203 2nd Deputy

11204 3rd Deputy

11458 GIS Analyst
11459 GIS Analyst 2

$1,410.35
$1,410.35
$1,410.35
$1,684.88
$1,336.54
$1,460.04
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,336.54
$1,262.04
$1,251.85
$1,723.19
$1,809.50
$1,809.50
$1,813.35
$1,609.62

$1,744.92
$1,706.23
$1,172.15

$1,124.27
$1,539.15
$1,176.92



11201 Department Head
11258 Deputy Prosecuting Atty 3

11446 IV-D Deputy Director 1
11447 IV-D Deputy Director 2
11448 IV-D Deputy Director 3
11449 IV-D Deputy Director 4

11202 1st Deputy
11203 2nd Deputy

10550 Personal Service Fees
11200 Elected Official
11202 1st Deputy

11203 2nd Deputy

11204 3rd Deputy

11318 Commissioner 1
11319 Commissioner 2
11320 Commissioner 3
11323 County Council Member 1
11324 County Council Member 2
11325 County Council Member 3
11326 County Council Member 4
11327 County Council Member 5
11328 County Council Member 6
11329 County Council Member 7
11331 Council Attorney

11332 Commissioners’ Attorney

11333 Custodian

11201 Department Head
11345 Matron

$1,11438
$949.15

$1,114.38
$1,114.38
$1,114.38
$1,114.38

$1,214.77
$1,123.54

$134.62
$1,825.00
$1,165.15
$1,113.00
$1,060.46

$989.23
$989.23
$989.23
$297.15
$297.15
$297.15
$297.15
$297.15
$297.15
$297.15
$247.15
$760.88

$980.77

$1,163.50
$1,013.23

PROSECUTOR INCENTIVE FUND: 8897

11201 Department Head $157.08
11258 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 3 $766.73
11446 IV-D Deputy Director 1 $57.69
11447 IV-D Deputy Director 2 $22.27
11448 IV-D Deputy Director 3 L oy
11449 IV-D Deputy Director 4 $22.27
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION FUND: 2501

11259 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 4 $1,764.85
11490 Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attny $232.00
COUNTY INCENTIVE FUND: 8895

11446 IV-D Deputy Director 1 $1,136.65
REASSESSMENT FUND: 1224

11202 1st Deputy $1,070.58
11203 2nd Deputy $994.42
11417 Court Reporter $1,547.69
11419 Assistant Court Reporter $1,365.96
11421 Bailiff $1,313.69
11201 Department Head $3,376.42
11425 Deputy Public Defender 1 $1,715.88
11426 Deputy Public Defender 2 $1,715.88
11427 Deputy Public Defender 3 $1,715.88
11429 Paralegal $1,662.27
11495 Deputy Public Def. (2nd MISD) $1,183.77
11496 Dep Public Def (JUV/FEL/CHINS) $1,715.88
11497 2nd Clerical $1,059.23
11498 Conflict Counsel/Deposition $196.15
11201 Department Head $2,192.31




11201 Department Head
11210 Bookkeeper
11432 Chief Deputy Prob. Officer

11433 Deputy Probation Officer

11434 Deputy Probation Officer
11435 Deputy Probation Officer
11436 Deputy Probation Officer
11437 Deputy Probation Officer
11444 Office Administrator/Mgr
11445 Office Manager

11452 Natural Resource Coord.
11453 CEAP Technician

11454 District Program Coordinator
11455 Regional Technician

HEALTH DEPT. FUND: 1159
11210 Bookkeeper
11460 Health Officer
11461 County Nurse
11463 Assistant County Nurse
11465 Environ. Health Special
11467 Asst Environ Health Special

E911 FUND:1222
11201 Department Head
11218 Deputy Director
11347 Communications
11348 Communications
11350 Communications
11351 Communications
11354 Communications
11356 Communications
11479 Communications
11480 Communications
11481 Communications
11482 Communications
11484 Communications

11485 Communications

$2,514.19
$1,000.00
$850.08

$1,370.88

$2,342.46
$2,129.58
$1,935.96
$1,759.96
$1,217.69
$1,007.69

$1,481.19
$1,540.00
$1,215.04
$1,318.38

$1,147.38
$327.92
$1,659.65
$1,297.04
$1,638.12
$1,510.73

$2,330.23
$1,951.19
$1,535.65
$1,535.65
$1,535.65
$1,611.27
$1,611.27
$1,535.65
$1,535.65
$1,691.85
$1,535.65
$1,535.65
$1,535.65
$1,535.65

SUPL. ADULT PROBATION FUND: 2000
11437 Deputy Probation Officer $2,342.46
11438 Deputy Probation Officer $2,071.88

SUPL. JUVENILE PROBATION FUND:

2050

11500 Supplemental Wages $57.69
USER FEE FUND: 2500

11502 Alcohol & Drug Crd./Ast. Chief $1,384.62
HIGHWAY FUND: 1176

11201 Department Head $2,236.15

11210 Bookkeeper $1,185.69

11265 Bookkeeper/Secretary/Clerk 2 $1,218.62

HEALTH MAINT. FUND:1168
11463 Assistant County Nurse $164.31

LOIT-PUBLIC SAFETY FUND 1170

11346 Communications $1,535.65
11349 Communications $1,535.65
11352 Communications $1,535.65
11353 Communications $1,535.65
11355 Communications $1,535.65
11483 Communications $1,535.65



Dated this 24" day of October, 2016.

DEKALB COUNTY COUNCIL

BY: Wﬁéﬁm

Alan Mti_ﬁdleton, President

BY: %O -

/ Janet Ordway-Surber

Robert Wilder

BY: {//Aﬁﬂw& L Cbc%f

William VanWye

BY:

Eldonna King

Richard Ring, Vice Président

o DAY

Robert E. Krafft ﬂ// /

ATTEST:
. N,

Jan Baurjan
DeKalpCounty Auditor




